

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 588 of 2024

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

15/20.06.2025 Despite the order dated 10.01.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner has not impleaded the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Jharkhand, Ranchi as the O.P.No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed to do the needful in course of the day.

Mr. Ashish Kr. Thakur, learned A.C to Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, learned counsel for the O.P.No.4, prays for and is allowed three weeks' more time by way of last indulgence to file show cause affidavit.

Put up this case after three weeks under the heading 'For Admission'.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)